

Sessions Case No. 10 of 2019.

10.04.19

Out of five accused persons on c.b. four namely Bijoy Bouri, Joy Bouri, Sanakaa Bouri, Jhuma Bouri are found present and rest one accused person namely Sudhan @ Sudhakar Bouri is found absent by petition.

P.P. in Charge is found present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.06.2019 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia