

Sessions Case No. 10/19

CNR No. WBPU05-000040-2019

J.O. Code WB00807

Dated 08.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Accused persons namely Bijoy Bouri, Joy Bouri, Sudhan @ Sudhakar Bouri, Smt. Sanakar Bouri and Smt. Jhuma Bouri on is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P. P is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. defense counsel is present.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Sanjib Kumar Singha is examined, cross examined as PW6 and discharged.

To date (09-02-2023) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia