

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000040-2019
Sessions Case No. 10 of 19

10.02.2023 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Accused Persons on c.b namely Sudhakar Bouri, Jhuma Bouri, Sanaka Bouri and Bijoy Bouri are present by filing a hazira and rest one namely Joy Bouri on c.b is absent by a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C. filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel praying for his representation on the ground stated therein.

Petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira. No witness is present.

To date (13.02.2023) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Accused persons on c.b. must come on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
ASJ

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia