

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000040-2019
Sessions Case No. 10 of 19

15.05.2023 Out of five accused persons on c.b accused Bijoy Bouri is present and the rest accused persons are absent by a petition U/s 317 Cr. P.C on the ground stated therein.

Petition U/s 317 Cr. P.C is considered and allowed.

Ld. Additional P.P. files a petition praying for cancellation of the present schedule and fixing a date for preparing a schedule of evidence.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The present schedule of evidence is cancelled as prayed for.

To date 04.08.2023 for appearance of the accused person and fixing a date of evidence.

Accused persons on c.b. must come on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia