

S.C. No. 10/19
CNR No.WBPU05-000040-2019
J.O. Code WB00807

Date-16.08.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of five accused persons, two accused persons namely Joy Bouri and Jhuma Bouri on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons on court bail are absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

The witness Durga Das is declared as hostile witness on the prayer for the ld. Addl. PP. Ld. Addl. PP is permitted to cross examine the PW10. The PW10 is cross examined by the State prosecution and by the defence and discharged. The witness Sonu Bouri is declared as hostile witness on the prayer for the ld. Addl. PP. Ld. Addl. PP is permitted to cross examine the PW11. The PW11 is cross examined by the State prosecution but his cross examination by the defence is declined and discharged.

Now ld. Addl. P.P prays for fixation of a fresh schedule for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Prayer of the ld. Addl. P.P is allowed.

A fresh schedule is hereby made for examination of the rest prosecution witnesses : -

To **21.11.24** for evidence of CSW4 & 7 ;

To **22.11.24** for evidence of CSW12.

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia