

S.C. No. 10/19

CNR No.WBPU05-000040-2019

J.O. Code WB00807

Dated 28.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW17, IO of this case.

Out of five accused persons, three accused persons namely Bijoy Bauri, Joy Bauri and Jhuma Bauri on bail are present before the court by filing hazira. Rest two accused persons namely Sudhakar Bauri and Sanaka Bauri on court bail are absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present before the court by filing hazira.

CSW17 is present.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Now the record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Susanta Kumar Pathak was examined, cross examined as PW14 and discharged. During evidence formal FIR was marked as Exbt.P-6, the receiving note was marked as Exbt.1/3, inquest report of the police was marked as Exbt.2/3, dead body challan was marked as Exbt.P-7, rough sketch map of PO was marked as Exbt.P-8 and index was marked as Exbt.P-8(1), seizure list dated 29.06.18 was marked as Exbt.P-9, wearing apparels of the deceased was marked as MO-1 collectively, seizure list dated 07.08.18 was marked as Exbt.P-10, receipt copy of FSL dated 20.08.18 was marked as Exbt.P-11, seizure list dated 25.07.18 was marked as Exbt.4/3, two colour photographs, xerox copy of APL ratiion card, xerox copy of birth certificate, xerox copy of voter card were marked as MO-2 collectively, original zimmanama was marked as Exbt.P-12, photographs of dead body were marked MO-3 collectively.

Ld. Addl. P.P then submits that prosecution has no other witness to adduce and prays for closing the evidence of prosecution.

Ld. defence counsel did not raise any objection.

After due consideration of submission of both the sides, the case of prosecution is thus closed.

To **20.11.25** for appearance of accused persons and examination of them u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia