

Sessions Case- 10/19

CIS no: 11/19

07/03/26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and examination them U/S- 313 of Cr.P.C.

Out of five accused persons on c.b. two accused are present by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons on c.b. are absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Regular P.O. leave on duty as per direction of Hon'ble Court vide No. 984-R(JS), dated 23.02.2026.

The case is adjourned today.

To 16/04/26 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and examination them U/S- 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/c by me:

ASJ
(I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.
(I/C)